
Bulletin week beginning 19th February 2024 

Date Event 

Monday 19th February Start of Term 4 

Tuesday 20th February  

Wednesday 21st February  

Thursday 22nd February  

Friday 23rd February  

Notes 

Speeding in the Village– a polite request from Parish Council  - there have been a couple of near 

misses between drivers and pedestrians as you come into the village just down from the 30 mile an 

hour sign (last part of the Holloway Rd, where you to turn right to go down to school at the cross-

roads).  

Please could all drivers take note of the speed limit and take care when coming to school.  We appreci-

ate that there has been an increase in traffic coming into and out of the village due to building works  

so would really appreciate your support. 

Monday 19th February—Start of Term 4 

Atlas Sports currently run an after school sports club at Bisley Blue Coat School on a Monday from 

3.15pm—4.15pm.  Oakridge pupils are welcome to attend. If you would like more information, please 

see Carolyn in the school office — your child will need to be taken to Bisley for the after school club 

and collected from Bisley at 4.15pm.  

Upcoming Events  

Monday 19th February Start of Term 4 

Monday 26th February Open the Book in Church 

pm— PE at Village Hall (pupils to wear PE kit) 

Friday 1st March 2.30pm—4pm Basketball at TK for some Y5/6 pupils—details TBC 



Upcoming Events  

Monday 4th March pm— PE at Village Hall (pupils to wear PE kit) 

Wednesday 6th March Cycle training for Y6 pupils 

am— KS2 join with Bisley for  Hockey  (not Y6) - TBC 

2.50pm—Eco-Warrior’s assembly 

Thursday 7th March Cycle training for Y6 pupils 

World Book Day 

Monday 11th March Open the Book in Church 

pm— PE at Village Hall (pupils to wear PE kit) 

Big Plastic Count week—Eco-Warriors 

Friday 15th March KS2 Boccia competition at Archway—9am—11.30am—

details TBC 

am—Class 1 to Copsegrove—details TBC 

Monday 18th March Open the Book in Church 

pm— PE at Village Hall (pupils to wear PE kit) 

Wednesday 20th March KS1 & KS2 Panathion Challenge SEND Event at SPLC 9—12—

details TBC 

Friday 22nd March End of Term 4 

Sharing Worship in Church at 9.15am 

2.30pm—4pm—Quick Sticks Hockey at TH for some Y5/6 

pupils) - details TBC 

Monday 8th April Start of Term 5 

Friday 12th April 9am—11.30am—KS1 Multi-skills festival at Archway—

details TBC 

Friday 26th April 2.30pm—4.00pm—6 a side Football at TK for some Y5/6 

pupils—details TBC 

Monday 6th May BANK HOLIDAY 

Monday 13th May SATs week for Y6 pupils 

Friday 17th May 2.30pm—4.00pm—Handball at TK for some Y5/6 pupils—

details TBC 

Saturday 18th May MAY REVELS 

Wednesday 22nd May—Friday 

24th May 

Residential for Y5/6 pupils at South Cerney (with Bisley) 

Friday 24th May End of Term 5 


